

1.1.F.-1 (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-1)

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)

प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट

(धारा 154 दंड प्रक्रिया सहिंता के तहत)

1. District (जिला): PURBA MEDINIPUR

P.S. (थाना): PANSKURA

Year (वर्ष): 2022

FIR No. (प्र.सू.रि. सं.): 0720

Date and Time of FIR (प्र.सू.रि. की दिनांक और समय): 09/11/2022 00:19 hrs

2.	,	•	Section s (धारा(एँ))
			9(1) 46A (e) B.E Act

3. (a) Occurrence of offence (अपराध की घटना):

1 Day (दिन): Tuesday

Date from (दिनांक से): 08/11/2022

Date To (दिनांक तक): 08/11/2022

Time Period (समय अवधि): Pahar 6

Time From (समय से): 16:45 hrs

Time To (समय तक): 16:45 hrs

(b) Information received at P.S. (थाना जहां सूचना प्राप्त हुई):

Date (दिनांक): 08/11/2022

Time (समय): 18:35 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्भ):

Entry No. (प्रविष्टि सं.): ं041

Date and Time (दिनांक और

समय): 09/11/2022 00:04

hrs

- 4. Type of Information (सूचना का प्रकार): Written
- 5. Place of Occurrence (घटनास्थल):
 - l. (a) Direction and distance from P.S. (याना से दूरी और दिशा): EAST, 04 Km(s)

Beat No. (बीट सं.):

- (b) Address (पता): Bahargram JL No-78, Ward No-1,8,9
- (c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S. (यदि थाना सीमा के बाहर है तो थाना का नाम): PANSKURA

District (State) (জিলা (য়াজ্য)): PURBA MEDINIPUR (WEST BENGAL)

- 6. Complainant / Informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता):
 - (a) Name (নাম): SI Biswanath Kayal
 - (b) Father's/Husband's Name (पिता/पति का नाम):
 - (e) Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष):

(d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयता): INDIA

- (e) UID No. (युआईडी सं.):
- (f) Passport No. (पासपोर्ट सं.):

Date of Issue (जारी करने की दिनांक):

Place of Issue (जारी करने का स्थान):

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) (पहचान विवरण (राशन कार्ड ,मतदाता कार्ड ,पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसँस, पैन कार्ड))

	ID Number (पहचान संख्या)
- Supplied and the supplied of	all and the contract make the contract of the contract of the contract and the contract of the

- (h) Occupation (ठ्यवसाय):
- (i) Address (ਪਗ):

	Address (पता)	
I	Panskura PS, PANSKURA, PURBA M	

DR-16035/22

	and the second s	I.I.FI (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)
	2 Permanent Address	Panskura PS, PANSKURA, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
(j)	Phone number (दूरमाप सं.):	Mobile (मोबाइल सं.):

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (ज्ञात / संदिग्ध / अज्ञात अभियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

Accused More Than (अज्ञात आरोपी एक से अधिक हाँ तो संख्या): 0

S. No. (क्र.सं.)	Name (नाम)	Alias (उपनाम)	Relative's Name (रिस्तेदार	Present Address(वर्तमान पता)
gran (MCCOMORE) (SEE MERSE POS COMORES ASSEMBLES) (SIGNAL IN)	radi et i kalanda i kalanda i kalanda i kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda i kalanda kala	White Middle Scott Might State Commission Co	का नाम)	
	Joydev Das			I. Bahargram,PANSKURA,PURBA MEDINIPUR,WEST BENGAL,INDIA

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता द्वारा रिपोर्ट देरी से दर्ज कराने के कारण):
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest (संबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विवरण):

S. No. (东. ゼ.)	श्रेणी)	Property Type (सम्पत्ति के प्रकार)	Description (विवरण)	Value(In Rs/-) (मूल्य (रु में))
		and the control of the state of	то (Метрий поням положения в насти настинения на настинения и настинения настинения <mark>при выполнения досто до</mark> стов	Anthropine - Medifica Mondistrate, parenggs, espagatoring

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs/-) (सम्पत्ति का कुल मूल्य(रु में)):
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीक्षा रिपोर्ट / यू.डी.प्रकरण सं., यदि कोई हो):

S. No. (क्र.सं.) UIDB Number (यू.डी.प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम सूचना तथ्य):

46 ብ (C) Panskura PS case no. 720/2022 Date-08.10.2022 U/S-19(1) of B.E Act,1909.

Panskura PS GDE No-843 dtd-08.11.2022.

Received a secret information SI Biswanath Kayal of Panskura P.S along with force reached at Vill-Bahargram on 08.10.2022 at about 17:05 hrs and they cordoned at his house cum shop of accused Joydev Das aged 60 yrs s/o Lt. Gobinda Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur. Seeing police force the accused Person purchasing the Foren Liquor managed to run away but they managed to apprehend above named accused. Who was selling foren liquor different persons they scarched at his house cum shop and found that the seized items i) Officer Choice Whisky(Pet Bottle) (180 ML) sealed bottle total 8 (Eight) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (ii) Mc Dowel No. 1 Whisky (180 M.L) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample (iii) King Fisher Strong Bear (650 ML) sealed bottle total 5 (Five) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample (v) Bindas Country spirit (600 ML) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pcs from his house cum shop. On demand he failed to produce any valid paper/documents. So they seized the above noted Foren liquor arrested him

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (की गयी कार्यवाही : चूंकि उपरोक्त जानकारी से पता चलता है कि अपराध करने का तरीका मद सं. 2 में उल्लेख धारा के तहत है.):
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation (प्रकरण दर्ज किया गया और जांच के लिए लिया गया): / or (या)
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.) (जांच अधिकारी का नाम): Amir Khan Rank (पद): Sl (Sub-Inspector)

(3) Refused investigation due to (जांच के लिए): or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (থানা): District (ज়িলা):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost. (शिकायतकर्ता / स्चनाकर्ता को प्राथमिकी पढ़ कर सुनाई गयी, सही दर्ज हुई माना और एक कॉपी निशुल्क शिकायतकर्ता को दी गयी)

to take up the Investigation (को जांच अपने पास में लेने के लिए निर्देश दिया गया) or (या)

R.O.A.C. (आर.ओ.ए.सी.)

No. (#i.):

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता के हस्ताक्षर

/अंगूठे का निशान)

14.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (थाना प्रभारी के हस्ताक्षर)

Name (नाम): Asish Majumder

Rank (पद): I (Inspector)

No. (सं.): 001

Inspector in charge Panskura Police Station

Furba Medinipur 08.11.22

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिनांक और समय):

Attachment to item 7 of First Information Report (प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट के मद 7 संतरनक):

Physical features, deformities and other details of the suspect/accused: (If known / seen)

(संदिग्ध / अभियुक्त की शारीरिक विशेषताएँ, विकृतियाँ और अन्य विवरण: (यदि ज्ञात / देखा गया))

S. No. (क्र.सं.)		Date / Year Of Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष)	Build (बनावट)	Height (cms) (कद (से.मी.))	Complexion (रंग)	Identification Mark(s) (पहचान चिन्ह)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Male	1962	Marie dans Palacele, also traciles es construir societados en construir en construir en construir en construir	An over the metaleurous society		Is Proxitted: Yes

(विकृतियाँ / विशिष्टताएँ)	Teeth (ਫੀੱਜ)	Hair (बाल)	Eye (ऑखें)	Habit(s)(आदतें)	Dress Habit (s) (पहनावा)
8	9	10	11	12	13
Section of the second of the s	And the second s	and produced and decrease that the produced and the produ	The state of the s		
	f control of the cont	¥	R. C.	,	

Language/Dialect (आषा/बोली)	A STATE OF THE STA	Others (अन्य)				
gar sas yern sasigar sasi namawahasaki hakawahadakhasa h B	Durin Mark folks	Leucoderma (तुकोदेर्मा(सफ़ेद धब्बे))	Mole (मस्सा)	Scar (घाव)	Tattoo (गृदे हुए का	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
The control of the co	Linds of English State Control of English Control of the Control o	 Orange and Company approximation of the development of the company o	100mm, m.2) 1-2-14mm date, makes limited and the limited and t		Section 1 to 1	

These fields will be entered only if complainant/informant gives any one or more particulars about the suspect/accused. (यह क्षेत्र तभी दर्ज किए जाएंगे यदि शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता संदिग्ध / अभियुक्त के बारे में कोई एक या उससे अधिक जानकारी देता है)



To

The Inspector-in-Charge, Panskura P.S, Panskura, Purba Medinipur.

Ref: Panskura PS GDE No. 824 dt. 08.11.2022

Sir,

In producing herewith the following accused person namely Joydev Das aged 60 yrs s/o Lt. Gobinda Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur and seized articles viz i) Officer Choice Whisky(Pet Bottle) (180 ML) sealed bottle total 8 (Eight) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (ii) Mc Dowel No. 1 Whisky (180 M.L) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample (iii) King Fisher Strong Bear (650 ML) sealed bottle total 9 (Nine) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (iv) King Fisher Strong Bear(650 ML) sealed bottle total 5 (Five) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample (v) Bindas Country spirit (600 ML) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample to the effect that I, SI Biswanath Kayal do hereby lodge complaint that today ie. 08.11.2022 at 16.45 hours while myself along with C/911 Sanku Mandal C/1356 Paritosh Mahato and were conducting Evening mobile Duty at Bahargram near Panskura Station Bazar under PS Panskura that time received a source information from source that one person was selling liquor at his house at vill Bahargram near Panskura Station Bazar, PS Panskura. Getting the information my-self along with force had been to the above noted place and conducted raid against illegal selling of liquor. During raid I found one person was selling liquor in his house. cum shop amongst the addicted persons. We apprehend the above noted person on being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above and also admitted that he is selling liquor among the public for since long and I arrested him showing the grounds of arrest after observing the other formalities regarding arrest. I also made search in presence of him and found the above noted articles. Then I demanded challan of authority or any paper in support of possessing and selling such liquor but he could not able to produce any valid document / paper for selling the same. I seized the said above noted articles under proper seizure list after obtaining all formalities of seizure as such amounts to violation of section 19(1) Bengal Excise Act 1909. Seizure was made in between 17:25 hours and 17:55 hours. I looked for local witnesses at the time of search and seizure but none was turn on to assist the police party.

I therefore request you for starting a case under proper section of law against arrested accused person Joydev Das aged 60 yrs s/o Lt. Gobinda Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur, for the purpose of investigation.

Date:-08.11.2022

Received on 08:11-22 at 18.35 hro and started far skersa PS cose No 720/22 at 08:11-22 US-46A(E)/ 19(1) of Bongol Excise Act. 1909.

Inspector In-charge
Panskura Police Station
Purba Medinipur

(Biswanath Kayal)
SI of Police, Oddl. 20)1

Panskura PS, Purba Medinipur.